Collection

Category

Description

Length (seconds) Sample Rate

Bit Depth Channels

The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin

Ambience and Room Tone
Ambience and Room Tone
Ambience and Room Tone
Ambience and Room Tone
Ambience and Room Tone
Ambience and Room Tone
Ambience and Room Tone
Buttons and Switches
Buttons and Switches
Chairs and Beds

Chairs and Beds

Chairs and Beds

Chairs and Beds

Chairs and Beds

Chairs and Beds

Chairs and Beds

Chairs and Beds

Chairs and Beds

Chairs and Beds

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Doors and Drawers

Ambience Elements, Kitchen, Side by Side, with Motor, Freezer door open (Loop)
Ambience Elements, Kitchen, Side by Side, with Motor, refridgerator door open (Loop)
Ambience Elements, Kitchen, Side by Side, with Motor (Loop)
Room Tone, Cabin Bedroom, Lights On

Room Tone, Cabin Bedroom

Room Tone, Cabin, Main Room, Fluorescent Light On
Room Tone, Cabin, Main Room

Switch, Electrical Panel Breaker, Off

Switch, Electrical Panel Breaker, On

Body, Bed, Cloth, Lie Down, Climb In

Body, Bed, Cloth, Lie Down, Flop

Body, Bed, Cloth, Sit, Fast

Body, Bed, Cloth, Sit, Hard, Settle

Body, Bed, Cloth, Sit, Slow

Body, Bed, Cloth, Stand, Fast

Body, Bed, Cloth, Stand, Hard

Body, Bed, Cloth, Stand, Slow

Body, Big Comfy Chair, Sit, Cloth

Body, Big Comfy Chair, Stand, Cloth

Door, Appliance, Microwave, Open

Door, Appliance, Oven, Close

Door, Appliance, Oven, Open

Door, Bathroom, Hollow Core, Close

Door, Bathroom, Hollow Core, Open

Door, closet, close

Door, closet, open

Door, Cupboard, Large, Closed

Door, Cupboard, Large, Open

Door, Cupboard, Medium, Closed

Door, Cupboard, Medium, Open

Door, Cupboard, Narrow, Closed

Door, Cupboard, Narrow, Open

Door, Cupboard, Small, Closed

Door, Cupboard, Small, Open

Door, Electrical Panel, Close

Door, Electrical Panel, Open

Door, Sliding Glass, Close

Door, Sliding Glass, Open

Drawer, heavy dresser with metal handles, close

5

5
4.99
13.8
9.3
39.69
51.44
0.77
2.01
3.3
1.87
3.88
3.84
3.32
0.91
1.13
1.66
2.64
2.69
2.56
1.92
3.5
2.52
1.15
1.49
0.98
0.85
1.88
1.45
1.83
0.34
1.41
1.28
0.98
1.96
2.26
2.8
3.58
2.21

96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

N = N = A A a a a a a aaaaaaaaaaBNDNDPNDMDNDMNDMDNDMDNDMDNODMDNDMND=2 2 DNOMMNDMNDNDDNDDNDDN



Collection
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Cabin
The Fridge
The Fridge
The Fridge
The Fridge
The Fridge
The Fridge
The Fridge
The Fridge
The Fridge
The Fridge
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove

Category

Doors and Drawers
Doors and Drawers
Doors and Drawers
Doors and Drawers
Doors and Drawers
Doors and Drawers
Doors and Drawers
Doors and Drawers
Doors and Drawers
Doors and Drawers
Doors and Drawers
Doors and Drawers
Household

Household

Impacts and Whooshes

Impulse Responses
Impulse Responses
Impulse Responses
Impulse Responses
Impulse Responses
Impulse Responses
Impulse Responses

Description

Drawer, heavy dresser with metal handles, open

Dresser drawer close

Dresser drawer open

Heavy Dresser-Drawer, Heavy Dresser With Metal Handles, Close

Heavy Dresser-Drawer, Heavy Dresser With Metal Handles, Open

Hook and Eye Door Latch, Lock

Hook and Eye Door Latch, Unlock

Large Kitchen Drawer, Close

Medium Kitchen Drawer, Close

Medium Kitchen Drawer, Open

Small Kitchen Drawer, Close

Small Kitchen Drawer, Open

Household, Appliances, Box Fan with 3 settings and on/off

Household, Appliances, Box Fan with 3 settings and on/off

Fly Swatter, whoosh, hit

Impulse Response, Small Closet

Impulse Response, The Cabin - Listener in the main room, Speaker In the Bedroom, Door Closed
Impulse Response, The Cabin - Listener in the main room, Speaker In the Bedroom, Door Open
Impulse Response, The Cabin - Listener in the main room, Speaker outside, Door Closed
Impulse Response, The Cabin - Listener in the main room, Speaker outside, Door Open
Impulse Response, The Cabin - Main Room

Impulse Response, The Cabin - The Bedroom

Ambience and Room Tone Ambience Elements, Kitchen, Side by Side, with Motor, Freezer door open (Loop)

Ambience and Room Tone Ambience Elements, Kitchen, Side by Side, with Motor, refridgerator door open (Loop)

Ambience and Room Tone Ambience Elements, Kitchen, Side by Side, with Motor (Loop)

Household
Household
Household
Household
Household
Household
Household

Kitchen, Freezer, Side by Side, Door, Close, motor running, ambience change
Kitchen, Freezer, Side by Side, Door, Open, motor running, ambience change
Kitchen, Refrigerator, Side by Side, Door, Close, motor running, ambience change
Kitchen, Refrigerator, Side by Side, Door, close, rattles and settles

Kitchen, Refrigerator, Side by Side, Door, Open, motor running, ambience change
Kitchen, Refrigerator, Side by Side, Door, Open

Kitchen, Side by Side, Freezer Door, Open

Ambience and Room Tone Ambience Elements, Fire, Roaring (Loop)

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

Fire Crackling In A Woodstove

Fire Making Sequence

Get wooden match from box, light or strike match, close

Get Wooden Match From Box, Light Or Strike Match, Distant
Light or strike wooden match, close

Light or strike wooden match, distant

3.07
1.28
1.54
2.26
3.1
2.13
1.37
1.71
1.83
1.54
1.37
1.62
45.82
45.74
2.73
0.73
0.15
0.81
3.39
0

1.6
0.8

5

5
4.99
4.14
3.46
4.74
3.33
2.6
1.15
2.35
4.99
15.02
76.46
8.02
10
2.13
3.46

Length (seconds) Sample Rate

96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

Bit Depth Channels

A A N =2 N NN -2 A A 4O a a aPNRDNNDMNNMNMNMNMNOMNOMNOOMN-=S NS A A A A v s s a N



Collection

The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove
The Woodstove

Category
Tools
Tools
Tools
Tools
Tools
Household
Household
Household
Household
Household
Household

Description

Woodstove Tools Fire Hook Turning And Moving Wood Log, Some Hits Against The Stove
Woodstove Tools Fire Poker, Stabbing And Moving Wood, Some Hits
Woodstove Tools, Fire Tongs, Pick Up And Move Wood, Some Hits
Woodstove Tools, Shovel Shoveling Ashes From Inside Stove
Woodstove Tools, Whisk Broom And Dust Pan Sweep Woodstove
Woodstove, Door, Hinge

Woodstove, Door, Iron, Close

Woodstove, Door, Iron, Open

Woodstove, Hot Plate, Lift

Woodstove, Hot Plate, Lower

Woodstove, open, fire burning

Length (seconds) Sample Rate

16.34
25.62
17.51
14.3
12.35
0.73
5.16
4.82
1.88
3.03
7.44

96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000

Bit Depth Channels

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

N = a4 o a4 O NNNDNDDN



