Collection	Category	Description	Length (seconds)	Sample Rate	Bit Depth	Channels
The Cabin	Ambience and Room Tone	Ambience Elements, Kitchen, Side by Side, with Motor, Freezer door open (Loop)	5	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Ambience and Room Tone	Ambience Elements, Kitchen, Side by Side, with Motor, refridgerator door open (Loop)	5	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Ambience and Room Tone	Ambience Elements, Kitchen, Side by Side, with Motor (Loop)	4.99	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Ambience and Room Tone	Room Tone, Cabin Bedroom, Lights On	13.8	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Ambience and Room Tone	Room Tone, Cabin Bedroom	9.3	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Ambience and Room Tone	Room Tone, Cabin, Main Room, Fluorescent Light On	39.69	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Ambience and Room Tone	Room Tone, Cabin, Main Room	51.44	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Buttons and Switches	Switch, Electrical Panel Breaker, Off	0.77	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Buttons and Switches	Switch, Electrical Panel Breaker, On	2.01	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Chairs and Beds	Body, Bed, Cloth, Lie Down, Climb In	3.3	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Chairs and Beds	Body, Bed, Cloth, Lie Down, Flop	1.87	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Chairs and Beds	Body, Bed, Cloth, Sit, Fast	3.88	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Chairs and Beds	Body, Bed, Cloth, Sit, Hard, Settle	3.84	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Chairs and Beds	Body, Bed, Cloth, Sit, Slow	3.32	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Chairs and Beds	Body, Bed, Cloth, Stand, Fast	0.91	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Chairs and Beds	Body, Bed, Cloth, Stand, Hard	1.13	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Chairs and Beds	Body, Bed, Cloth, Stand, Slow	1.66	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Chairs and Beds	Body, Big Comfy Chair, Sit, Cloth	2.64	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Chairs and Beds	Body, Big Comfy Chair, Stand, Cloth	2.69	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Appliance, Microwave, Open	2.56	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Appliance, Oven, Close	1.92	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Appliance, Oven, Open	3.5	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Bathroom, Hollow Core, Close	2.52	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Bathroom, Hollow Core, Open	1.15	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, closet, close	1.49	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, closet, open	0.98	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Cupboard, Large, Closed	0.85	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Cupboard, Large, Open	1.88	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Cupboard, Medium, Closed	1.45	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Cupboard, Medium, Open	1.83	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Cupboard, Narrow, Closed	0.34	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Cupboard, Narrow, Open	1.41	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Cupboard, Small, Closed	1.28	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Cupboard, Small, Open	0.98	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Electrical Panel, Close	1.96	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Electrical Panel, Open	2.26	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Sliding Glass, Close	2.8	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Door, Sliding Glass, Open	3.58	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Drawer, heavy dresser with metal handles, close	2.21	96000	24	2

Collection	Category	Description	Length (seconds)	Sample Rate	Bit Depth	Channels
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Drawer, heavy dresser with metal handles, open	3.07	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Dresser drawer close	1.28	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Dresser drawer open	1.54	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Heavy Dresser-Drawer, Heavy Dresser With Metal Handles, Close	2.26	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Heavy Dresser-Drawer, Heavy Dresser With Metal Handles, Open	3.11	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Hook and Eye Door Latch, Lock	2.13	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Hook and Eye Door Latch, Unlock	1.37	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Large Kitchen Drawer, Close	1.71	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Medium Kitchen Drawer, Close	1.83	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Medium Kitchen Drawer, Open	1.54	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Small Kitchen Drawer, Close	1.37	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Doors and Drawers	Small Kitchen Drawer, Open	1.62	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Household	Household, Appliances, Box Fan with 3 settings and on/off	45.82	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Household	Household, Appliances, Box Fan with 3 settings and on/off	45.74	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Impacts and Whooshes	Fly Swatter, whoosh, hit	2.73	96000	24	1
The Cabin	Impulse Responses	Impulse Response, Small Closet	0.73	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Impulse Responses	Impulse Response, The Cabin - Listener in the main room, Speaker In the Bedroom, Door Closed	0.15	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Impulse Responses	Impulse Response, The Cabin - Listener in the main room, Speaker In the Bedroom, Door Open	0.81	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Impulse Responses	Impulse Response, The Cabin - Listener in the main room, Speaker outside, Door Closed	3.39	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Impulse Responses	Impulse Response, The Cabin - Listener in the main room, Speaker outside, Door Open	0	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Impulse Responses	Impulse Response, The Cabin - Main Room	1.6	96000	24	2
The Cabin	Impulse Responses	Impulse Response, The Cabin - The Bedroom	0.8	96000	24	2
The Fridge	Ambience and Room Tone	Ambience Elements, Kitchen, Side by Side, with Motor, Freezer door open (Loop)	5	96000	24	2
The Fridge	Ambience and Room Tone	Ambience Elements, Kitchen, Side by Side, with Motor, refridgerator door open (Loop)	5	96000	24	2
The Fridge	Ambience and Room Tone	Ambience Elements, Kitchen, Side by Side, with Motor (Loop)	4.99	96000	24	2
The Fridge	Household	Kitchen, Freezer, Side by Side, Door, Close, motor running, ambience change	4.14	96000	24	1
The Fridge	Household	Kitchen, Freezer, Side by Side, Door, Open, motor running, ambience change	3.46	96000	24	1
The Fridge	Household	Kitchen, Refrigerator, Side by Side, Door, Close, motor running, ambience change	4.74	96000	24	1
The Fridge	Household	Kitchen, Refrigerator, Side by Side, Door, close, rattles and settles	3.33	96000	24	1
The Fridge	Household	Kitchen, Refrigerator, Side by Side, Door, Open, motor running, ambience change	2.6	96000	24	1
The Fridge	Household	Kitchen, Refrigerator, Side by Side, Door, Open	1.15	96000	24	1
The Fridge	Household	Kitchen, Side by Side, Freezer Door, Open	2.35	96000	24	1
The Woodstove	Ambience and Room Tone	Ambience Elements, Fire, Roaring (Loop)	4.99	96000	24	2
The Woodstove	Fire	Fire Crackling In A Woodstove	15.02	96000	24	2
The Woodstove	Fire	Fire Making Sequence	76.46	96000	24	2
The Woodstove	Fire	Get wooden match from box, light or strike match, close	8.02	96000	24	1
The Woodstove	Fire	Get Wooden Match From Box, Light Or Strike Match, Distant	10	96000	24	2
The Woodstove	Fire	Light or strike wooden match, close	2.13	96000	24	1
The Woodstove	Fire	Light or strike wooden match, distant	3.46	96000	24	1

Collection	Category	Description	Length (seconds)	Sample Rate	Bit Depth	Channels
The Woodstove	Tools	Woodstove Tools Fire Hook Turning And Moving Wood Log, Some Hits Against The Stove	16.34	96000	24	2
The Woodstove	Tools	Woodstove Tools Fire Poker, Stabbing And Moving Wood, Some Hits	25.62	96000	24	2
The Woodstove	Tools	Woodstove Tools, Fire Tongs, Pick Up And Move Wood, Some Hits	17.51	96000	24	2
The Woodstove	Tools	Woodstove Tools, Shovel Shoveling Ashes From Inside Stove	14.3	96000	24	2
The Woodstove	Tools	Woodstove Tools, Whisk Broom And Dust Pan Sweep Woodstove	12.35	96000	24	2
The Woodstove	Household	Woodstove, Door, Hinge	0.73	96000	24	1
The Woodstove	Household	Woodstove, Door, Iron, Close	5.16	96000	24	1
The Woodstove	Household	Woodstove, Door, Iron, Open	4.82	96000	24	1
The Woodstove	Household	Woodstove, Hot Plate, Lift	1.88	96000	24	1
The Woodstove	Household	Woodstove, Hot Plate, Lower	3.03	96000	24	1
The Woodstove	Household	Woodstove, open, fire burning	7.44	96000	24	2